

**Bid Notice Abstract** 

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

ilGEPS

Reference Number	9674234		
Procuring Entity	CITY OF PASIG		
Title	Rehabilitation of Dilapidated Road Pasig City	lway (Concrete Reblocking) at Ev	erlasting St., Brgy. Pineda,
Area of Delivery	Metro Manila		
Solicitation Number:	SVP-04-19-2023-03	Status	Active
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)	Associated Components	4
Classification:	Civil Works		
Category:	Construction Projects	Bid Supplements	0
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 624,861.36		
<b>Delivery Period:</b>	60 Day/s	Document Request List	0
Client Agency:			
Contact Person:	ATTY. PONCE MIGUEL D. LOPEZ Officer in Charge, Procurement Management Office Pasig City Hall, Caruncho Avenue, Barangay San Nicolas, Pasig City Metro Manila Philippines 1600	Date Published Last Updated / Time Closing Date / Time	19/04/2023 19/04/2023 00:00 AM 25/04/2023 17:00 PM
	63-2-86431111 Ext.1461 63-2-86283395 bidsandawards@pasigcity.gov.ph		23,01,2023 17.00111
Description			
REQUEST FOR QUOTAT	ION		
Date: RFQ No. SVP-04-19-202	23-03		
Address : Name of Store/Shop: Address: TIN:	umber (required prior to award):_		
The City Government or project in accordance w 9184	f Pasig, through the Bids and Awar ith Section 53.9 of the 2106 revise	ds Committee (BAC), intends to ed Implementing Rules and Regul	procure infrastructure lations of Republic Act No.

## printableBidNoticeAbstract

at Everlasting St., Brgy. Pineda, Pasig City PHP 624,861.36 (60 c.d.)				
Quotations received exceeding the total Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected.				
Submit your Quotation (duly signed by you or your duly authorized representative) not later than the closing date specified in the Bid Notice Abstract posted in PhilGEPS website along with the following documents:				
<ul> <li>Mayor's/Business Permit</li> <li>PhilGEPS Registration Number</li> <li>PCAB License</li> <li>Income/Business Tax Return (if the Approved Budget for the Contract is above P500,000.00)</li> </ul>				
<ul> <li>Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement (if the Approved Budget for the Contract is above P50,000.00) (https://www.gppb.gov.ph/assets/forms/Omnibus%20Sworn%20Statement(Revised).docx)</li> <li>Proof of Authorization: Secretary's Certificate if corporation, or Special Power of Attorney, if individual</li> <li>Original of duly signed and accomplished Financial Bid Form (See attached Associated Components)</li> <li>Original of duly signed Bid Prices in the Bill of Quantities (See attached Associated Components)</li> <li>Duly accomplished Detailed Estimates Form, including a summary sheet indicating the unit prices of construction</li> </ul>				
materials, labor rates, and equipment rentals used in coming up with the Bid				
Please submit the accomplished Quotation and required documents on or before the deadline of submission at the Procurement Management Office (BAC Secretariat Office), 4th Floor, Pasig City Hall, San Nicolas, Pasig City. All documents should be submitted in a sealed brown envelope addressed to the "Bids and Awards Committee, 4th Floor, Pasig City Hall", and properly marked with the Project Title as provided herein.				
For any clarification, you may contact us at telephone no. (02) 8641-1111 loc. 1461 or email address at bidsandawards@pasigcity.gov.ph				
(SGD.) ATTY. PONCE MIGUEL D. LOPEZ Officer in Charge, Procurement Management Office Line Items				
Item No. Product/Service Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)				
1Rehabilitation of Dilapidated RoadwayRehabilitation of Dilapidated Roadway1Lot624,861.36Concrete Reblocking) at Everlasting St., Brgy. Pineda, Pasig CitySt.St.624,861.36				

Created by ATTY. PONCE MIGUEL D. LOPEZ

Date Created 18/04/2023

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2023 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap